

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15595 Version: 0 Name: Closed meeting on Monday, August 15, 2005.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/15/2005 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 8/15/2005 Final action: 8/15/2005

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the Jackson County Legislature to hold a closed meeting on Monday,

August 15, 2005, for the purpose of conducting privileged and confidential communications between itself and the Jackson County Counselor under Section 610.021(1) (2) (3) and (14) of the Revised

Statutes of Missouri, and closing all records prepared for discussion at said meeting.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: CLOSED MEETING

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Jackson County Legislature to hold a closed meeting on Monday, August 15, 2005, for the purpose of conducting privileged and confidential communications between itself and the Jackson County Counselor under Section 610.021(1) (2) (3) and (14) of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, and closing all records prepared for discussion at said meeting.

RESOLUTION #15595, August 15, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Legislature desires to hold a closed meeting on Monday, August 15, 2005, during the regularly scheduled meeting of the Legislature; and,

WHEREAS, public notice of such closed meeting has been given to appropriate parties by inclusion of this Resolution on the regular agenda of this meeting; and,

File #: 15595, V	ersion: 0								
WHEREAS,	the purp	ose of	such closed	meeting	is to	conduct	privilege	ed and	confidential
communication	ons betwe	en the L	egislature and	the Jacks	on Cou	ınty Coun	selor; and	d,	
WHEREAS,	such clos	sed mee	ting is allowa	ble under	Section	on 610.02	1(1) (2)	(3) and	(14) of the
Revised State	utes of Mi	ssouri; th	nerefore,						
BE IT RESO	LVED by	the Cou	ınty Legislatur	e of Jack	son Co	unty, Mis	souri, tha	nt the Le	gislature be
authorized to	hold a	losed m	eeting during	the regula	arly sch	neduled n	neeting o	f the Le	gislature on
Monday, Aug	gust 15, 2	005, pui	suant to Sect	ion 610.02	21(1) (2	2) (3) and	(14) and	d closing	g all records
thereof.									
Effective Dat Legislature.	e: This F	tesolutio	n shall be effe	ctive imm	ediately	/ upon its	passage	by a ma	ajority of the
APPROVED	AS TO FO	ORM:							
Acting		Chief		Deputy _		Cou	nty	County	Counselor Counselor
Certificate of	Passage								
	<u>-</u>	Augus	ched resolutio t 15 ws:						
Yeas ₋		8	Nay	/s1					

Abstaining ____0 ___ Absent ____0__

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature